
Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For June 5, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 2

23-MAY-2025 12:25Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8881033

8889206

8895054

8903546

8905850

8905864

8906767

8907595

Case

LEFORT, MERCEDES JANE

BROWN, HEATHER ANN

EAGAN, CARON

PELLEY, JUSTIN EDWIN

NOILES, JOSHUA ARTHUR

FAROOQI, AADIL

POCKLINGTON, KEVIN J

POLLOCK, DESTIN WADE

Name

741228-9

755437-3

1015436-1

584961-13

622098-7

1017216-1

1020161-1

1017636-1

Person

MVA 230(1)

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 93(2)(E)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 117(1)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 200(3)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For June 5, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 3

23-MAY-2025 12:26Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8815293

8823092

8868205

8907027

8907308

8907310

8907564

8912056

8915842

Case

SINGH, SHINDA

KAMI REDDY, MUNI ASHWIN REDDY

MOUSSA SAFATLI, MANAL

KAREPE, HARI GANGA

MCLEAN, PAUL STEWART

MCLEAN, PAUL STEWART

KIBWAA, SILLA MUTHINI

SUKHPREET SINGH, NONE

MASON, IAN W

Name

1001591-1

908655-2

1014058-1

1020376-1

299227-2

299227-2

1020840-1

1018475-1

165174-11

Person

MVA 93(2)(C)

HPMB 13

MVA 122(3)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 37(1)(A)

VIR 26(2)(B)

MVA 20(2)

MVA 184(4)

MVA 230(1)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths


	HFX_NC_June5
	HFX_NC_June52

