Ref: scheduled_cases

23-MAY-2025 12:25

ADULT

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For June 5, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 2

		Person					Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8881033	LEFORT, MERCEDES JANE	741228-9	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8889206	BROWN, HEATHER ANN	755437-3	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8895054	EAGAN, CARON	1015436-1	MVA 93(2)(E)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8903546	PELLEY, JUSTIN EDWIN	584961-13	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8905850	NOILES, JOSHUA ARTHUR	622098-7	MVA 117(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8905864	FAROOQI, AADIL	1017216-1	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8906767	POCKLINGTON, KEVIN J	1020161-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8907595	POLLOCK, DESTIN WADE	1017636-1	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	

Ref: scheduled_cases

23-MAY-2025 12:26

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For June 5, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 3

Δ	ח	u	ı	т

		Person					Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8815293	SINGH, SHINDA	1001591-1	MVA 93(2)(C)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8823092	KAMI REDDY, MUNI ASHWIN REDDY	908655-2	HPMB 13		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8868205	MOUSSA SAFATLI, MANAL	1014058-1	MVA 122(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8907027	KAREPE, HARI GANGA	1020376-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8907308	MCLEAN, PAUL STEWART	299227-2	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8907310	MCLEAN, PAUL STEWART	299227-2	VIR 26(2)(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8907564	KIBWAA, SILLA MUTHINI	1020840-1	MVA 20(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8912056	SUKHPREET SINGH, NONE	1018475-1	MVA 184(4)		06:00 pm		
8915842	MASON, IAN W	165174-11	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	